

# **CONFIDENCE PETROLEUM INDIA LTD.**

 REG OFF: 701, Shivai Plaza Premises Chs Ltd, Plot No. 79, Marol Industrial Estate, Nr. Mahalaxmi Hotel, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400059
Corp. Off: Confidence Tower, 34A, Central Bazar Road, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440010 Ph. 8956276739

Email: <a href="mailto:cs@confidencegroup.co">cs@confidencegroup.co</a>website: <a href="mailto:www.confidencegroup.co">www.confidencegroup.co</a>CIN: L40200MH1994PLC079766

# Date: 24/02/2025

10,
-----

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	The Bombay Stock Exchange,
Listing Department,	Department of Corporate Services
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,	25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers,
Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051	Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

**Subject:** Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

We have received intimations from **BW VLGC Pte. Ltd**, pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 regarding Off-Market inter-se transfer.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

## For Confidence Petroleum India Limited

Nitin Khara Managing Director DIN-01670977



Contact +65 6705 5588 communications@bwlpg.com www.bwlpg.com

Date: February 20, 2025

Τo,

#### BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services, 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

#### National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

#### **Confidence Petroleum India Limited**

701, Shivai Plaza Premises CHS Ltd., Plot No. 79, Marol Industrial Estate, Near Mahalaxmi Hotel, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 059

# Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed <u>Annexure A</u> in compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended.

This letter is for your information and records.

Yours sincerely

For BW VLGC Pte. Ltd.

hustion Balink

**Authorised Signatory** 



## ANNEXURE A

#### Format for disclosures under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Confidence Pet	roleum India Limi	ited
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	BW VLGC Pte. PAC: Not Appli		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	(i) BSE Limited (ii) National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the <del>acquisition/</del> disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,82,29,120	8.50%	8.50%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,82,29,120	8.50%	8.50%
Details of <del>acquisition</del> /sale	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,82,29,120	8.50%	8.50%
	Nil	Nil	Nil



b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	2,82,29,120	8.50%	8.50%
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)			
/	ter the <del>acquisition</del> /sale, holding of:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc). Date of acquisition of / sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / warrants/convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition-/ sale Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition-/ sale		Off-Market inter-se transfer		
		February 20, 20	)25	
		33,22,41,043		
		33,22,41,043		
		1		



Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale	33,22,41,043
--	--------------

Signature of the Seller/Authorised Signatory

hustion Balink

Place: Dubai, UAE

Date: February 20, 2025